OP \$40.00 2751700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM832397

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bosch Rexroth AG		08/03/2023	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hengst Filtration GmbH	
Street Address:	Neinkamp 55-85	
City:	Münster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48147	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2751700	VACUCLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3138844806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135064009

Email: RohmBJ@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Rohm & Monsanto, PLC

Address Line 1: 22620 Pointe Drive Address Line 2: Attn: Benita J. Rohm

Address Line 4: St. Clair Shores, MICHIGAN 48081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benita J. Rohm
SIGNATURE:	/Benita J. Rohm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-BoschRexrothAG to Hengst_080323.SMA45#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0539

900793739

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Bosch Rexroth AG, a Corporation of Zum Eisengießer 1, 97816 Lohr; GERMANY ("Assignor") is the owner of Trademark registration for:

VACUCLEAN, U.S. Registration No. 2,751,700;

Whereas, Hengst Filtration GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Nienkamp 55-85, Münster 48147; Germany ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell. assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date written below by the Assignor.

Bosch Rexroth AG

Signature: Ma. Plading, Etisch Dated: 03.08.2023
Printed: 2HANDARI FISCHER
Title: Legal Department

Hengst Filtration GmbH

Title:

Dated: 19.02.7023

Printed: Peter Wink

Managing Director

Managing Director

Malte Röcke

Group Vice President

Head of Business Unit

Filtration for Industry and Environment

Hydraulic Filtration

TRADEMARK REEL: 008169 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 08/16/2023